
SUBURBAN SALE—VA. (Cent.) 

$800 DOWN 
Alexandria—A modern brk. semidct. 

home. In excel, condition; has liv. 
rm.. dinette, modern unit equipped 
kit.. 2 nice-slze bedrms. and tile 
bath, full bsmt.. gas auto. heat. Ike. 
beautiful lot; full price only $11.a 
OOO; easy monthly payments. 

AL BAKER & SON, INC. 
TE 7343, AL. 6644. Open 9-9. —28 

MR. G. I. 
FHA—Here is a house that is handy 
lor ahoppina. buses and chufches; 

Located in the heart of Alexandria: 
las 2 nice bedrms.. liv. rm.. din. 

rm. and equipped kit., full bsmt.. 
outside entrance. Venetian blinds, 
nice front porch and many other 
extras; full price. $9,500: $950 
down payment. Look this one over. 

AL BAKER & SON, INC. 
TE 7343. AL. 6644. Open 9-9. —28 

DIFFERENT, YOU’LL SAY 
This brlek home with oil heat. auto, 

hot air. full bsmt liv. rm.. din 
rm.. kit., modern and equipped: den. 
sun porch. 3 bedrms. lovely land- 
scaped yd.. Mi acre: with fireplace: 
awnings for sunny windows and 
everything you can ask for; full 
price. $14900: about $5,000 cash 
will close the deal. 

AL BAKER &.SON, INC. 
TE. 7343. AL. 6644. Open 9-9. —28 

$2,000 DOWN 
Buy this lovely Cape Cod cottage, 
with full bsmt. oil heat, liv rm 
with flrepl.. din. rm. and kit.. 2 
bedrms.. unfinished attic, suitable 
for expansion purposes, outside ent 
to bsmt.. laundry tubs, nice lot; full 
price. $10,000. 

AL BAKER & SON, INC. 
TE. 7343. AL. 6644. Open 9-9. —28 

STOP, LOOK AND READ 
Convenient to G. W. High School. A 

nice 6-rm. home on a corner lot. 
Has liv. rm.. din. rm. and equipped 
kit.. 3 nice-sized bedrms. and bath, 
full bsmt.. hot-water heat, 1-car 
garage. Full price, $12,000, $3,000 

AiTbAKER & SON, INC. 
TE. 7343. AL. 6644. Open 9-p. 

—26_ 
Modernistic California 
Personality Rambler 

A true picture from Home Beautiful 
is reflected by both the interior and 
exterior of this house. Overhang- 
ing eaves. brick construction, 
charming liv. rm. with ultra-mod 
flrepl. and mantel, very lge. pic- 
ture window. 3 bedrms.. colorful 
tile bath. Choose your color for 
interior decorations. Really a dream 
at $13,960. GI or non-GI. Call for 
appointment now. 

Arlington Realty Co. 
$204 Wilson Blvd. OW. 9300. —28 

GI SPECIAL 
You can beat rent by buying this 

home at *950 down and *80 per 
mo., tncl. taxes and Insurance. New. 
2-bedrm. brick Cape Cod with tre- 
mendous expansion attic, h.-w.h., 
beaut, kit., lge. lot., in N. Arlington. 
Call 9 'til 9 *12,750. 

LURIA BROS. 
2300 Wilson Blvd.. OW. 8500._ 

On Top of Braddock Heights 
COMFORTABLE BUNGALOW. Cool 

In summer, warm in winter. Large 
lot 100x115. 

Llv. rm.. din. rm.. 3 bedrms—One 
Is 24x12: kit., bath, basement, 
attic, porrhes, garage, tile roof, 
screens, storm windows, attic fans 
Owner must leave; make an oner; 
will assist in financing. TE. 7835. 

BRICK CAPE COD 
Has living room with fireplace, din- 

ins room. electrically eouipped 
kitchen. 2 bedrooms on 1st floor 
and Vi bath with 2 large bedrooms 
and tile bath on 2nd floor, full 
basement with outside entrance lo- 
cated on 1-acre lot. Can be pur- 
chased on good terms. Shown by 
appointment only. 
SEWELL REALTY CO. 
14 8. Glebe road at Lee Boulevard. 
Phone OX. 0217 or GL. 1878.—28 

$500 DOWN 
$60 PER MONTH 

•-bedroom bungalow on large lot near 

Kamp Washington. Fairfax. This 
won't last long. Call today. 

ARFAX REALTY 
FA. 1450 or FA. 1911. —28 

OPEN 2 TIL DARK 
52-Foot Rambler 

3 HUGE BEDROOMS 
518.500—$2,000 DOWN—GI 

A real rambler at a reasonable price. 
lVa tiled baths, lge. liv. rm. with 
huge fireplace, separate dining rm., 
table-size equipped kitchen: 2 blks. 
to schools, shopping and bus^ In- 
spect today by driving out Wuson 
blvd. past Glebe rd. to North Din- 
widdle st., turn left onto Edison st. 
and follow arrow sign to North fith 
at. and home. THE HANES CO., 
CH. 6969. KE. 3-5444. —28 

CALIF. AT ITS BEST 
Is reflected by this desirable plan. 

Masonry construction. Shaded lot. 
Large center-hall entrance* 2 good- 
sized bedrms.. appros. lfxl2 and 
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
steel sink, adequate cabinets, re- 
frigerator and range; 2nd floor has 
master bedroom with private bath. 
2 additional bedrooms and bath; 
recreation room, storage room, 
utility room (oil h.-w.) and com- 
bination laundry-sewing room in 
bright basement. Price. $29,500. 

EASTMAN & SEAY 
Exclusive Realtors. FA. 2K2Q. —29 

POOR MAN’S HOME 
$5,500; in nearby Virginia. 16 miles 
from Washington, in built-up sec- 
tion; 4-room and bath house, small 
outbuildings. 5 acres of land: not 
far from public school: house needs 
repairs; cash payment. $1,000 and 
$50 per month. Phone FA. 6517, 
GE. 7037.—28 

OPEN 2 to 6 
COUNTRY CLUB HILLS 
3216 N. Abingdon: 4 bedrms., 3,/a 

baths, brick Colonial: maid's rm., 
recr. rm., flrepl.. attached garage, 
$33,500. WALTARENE ROHMAN. 
CH. 2073. _—28 

SUBURBAN PROP. FOR RENT. 
FIVE ROOMS. 2 bedrooms, full bsmt.. 

oil hot-water heat; $100 per mo. 
AL. 6040. —28 

3624 21st AVE. N. ARI... VA—Nicelv 
furn. rm.. for gentleman, in a small 
family home, m blocks from Lee 
hwy., conv. bus service. OX. 1514. 

—28 

HOUSE FOR RENT 
North Chevy Chase 

in minutes drive to Chevy 
Chase Circle and about 1 mile 
south of Kensington. 

Beautiful detached house 
situated on high elevation, 
containing 10 rooms, kitchen 
and A baths. Large screened 
sleeping porch full width of 
house and large porch on two 
sides of first, floor. Garage 
space for 3 cars. Larrc 
grounds. Rent Includes care 
of grounds, roads, etc. Can be 
rented only as a private resi- 
dence. Rent $230 per month. 

B. F. SAUL CO. 
925 15th St. N.W., NA. 2100. 

j I 

BUSINESS PROPERTY FOR SALE 
I NR. 2 BUS STA., DOWNTOWN—3- 

story. basement, under $65,000; low 
terms; take trust notes, equities in 
part. 1-storv br. cor. grocery store, 
in village, at r.r. sta.; rented, under' 
$5,500. Trade. Small store. 4-r. | 
bunga.; 1 a. Benedict rd.. $7,950.1 
N. E. RYON CO GE 6146. 

CORNER STORE and 3 apts., down- 
town. n.w. section. This is a good 
loc. Lot 30x100 Price. $25,000. 
ZIRKLE CO., RE. 7338 or NO. 
6794—28 

BUSINESS PROPERTY FOR RENT 
LONG TERM LEASE on highly desir- 

able bldg 12 blk. off King st. in 
downtown Alexandria. 2-story bldg, 
with over 9.000 sq. Jt. per fl.. front 
and rear entrance: parking lot In 
rear, facing another street: 48 ft. 
wide by 100 ft. deep. This property 
faces 2 streets and can be entered 
from either one. Ideal for repair 
garage, storage, warehouse or whole- 
sale business. Rent. $1,000 per 
mo., occupancy 30 days HICKS 
REALTY CO.. Realtors. AL. 1600: 
eves.. TE. 0933 or OT. 9161. —28 

FOR RENT, to doctor, dentist, beauty 
shop or any commercial business, 
desiring to occupy apt, as home and 
office, 2nd and 3rd floors. 2816 14th 
st. n.w.: rent for office and apt com- 
bined. $150. J DALLAS GRADY 
& SONS. PI. 3750,_—29 

2100 Block Pa. Ave. N.W. 
6-room and bath brick building, 

latrobe heat, suitable for office or 
retain use: $100 per month. Call 
Mr. Schrlder. WOODWARD & NOR- 
RIS. Realtors. RE. 6585. —29 

Ga. Ave., Opp. Ball Grounds 
Owner will erect a new building for 

most any desirable busines.. espe- 
cially auto showroom or tire shop. 
Lot 40x112 to good alley. This is 
a very busy square. Drop in and 
talk it over. 

Howenstein Realty Corp. 
1418 H st. n.w,. Dl. 7877. —27 

BUSINESS* PROPERTY WANTED 
WATCHMAKER of long experience 

desires to rent shop in good busi- 
ness location; give particulars, in- 
cluding rent. Box 80-A. Star, 28’, 

TO BUY OR RENT—House, prefer- 
ably farm fn small Va. community, 
radius 20 Btl. W«sh„ for curio shoo 
and home, good cond.. mod. facili- 
ties. Boy 118-JS. Star._ 

COM'L. PROPERTY FOR SALE 
2nd COMMERCIAL, 6.800 so ft., nr. 

16th and Florida ave. n.w.—Im- 
proved with 20 brick garages: ideal 
for auto repair shop. Price, $20,000. 
Call Mr Measell. DI. 1016, WM. H. 
SAUNDERS CO.. INC._ 
Rockville. Md.—Colored 

$13,000 SACRIFICE 
Masonry and- steel, newly construct- 

ed; 1st commercial bldg. Ideal for 
theater, church: has 402 seats in- 
stalled; ireadlly converted to bowling 
alley, auto outlet, retail chain 
store, etc.: $3,000 dn low mo 
payments Call R J. LEBLING at 
OL. 0670. SAMUEL E. BOGLEY. 
WI, 1320.—28 

COM'L. PROPERTY FOR RENT 
TWO-STORY BRICK BLDG, and 4 

metal garages; good for warehouse, 
storage and workshop. MEYER 
BURKE. TA. 7800. —27 

4868 MacARTHUR BLVD: 210 C and 
419 1st st. s.w.; s.w. cor. 23rd and 
Va. Suitable parking. ME. 4300, 
DU. 1300. —29 

COMMERCIAL LOTS FOR SALE 
BRANCH AVE., 4700 block, exactly 

3 ml. from D. C.: across street from 
District Sand & Gravel Co. 8ee 
signs. 375-ft. frontage or will divide. 
Priced for quick sale at 4.3 cents 
per sq. ft. Owner, V. R. WEBB, 
LI. 3-3479.—28 

APARTMENT HOUSES FOR SALE 
4-UWIT APARTMENT HOUSE for 

s-1". 4210 4th st. n.w. Call ta 
6167 for appointment. —28 

NEW BRICK DUPLEX. 2 furnished 
apts.; good location in D C light 
dry bsmt., level kot to wide paved 
alley. Rented for $220 per mo. 
CRANE & HELAN, Realtors. SL. 
4000. —31 

APARTMENT HOUSE furnished. 14 
apartments, 3 extra rooms, 4-car ga- 
rage, close in, good Income; price 
$60,000. some terms. ROGERS 
REAL ESTATE. 1809 H st. n.w. 
DI. 7819. Eves.. WI. 9012. —28 

REAL ESTATE SALE OR EXCH. 
EXCEL. FARM LAND in North Cen- 
tral Florida, free and clear. Will 
consider lots, acreage in Wash, area 
ir, exchange. Phone MR, JOHN C. 
KAHN, RE. 8676: eves., HO. 0634. 

—6 

WAREHOUSES FOR RENT 
* 

STORAGE AND DISTRIBUTION of 
pkg. mdse., incl local dellv and out- 
of-town ship. The modern mtthod 
for factory rep., dealer or sales- 
man. METROPOLITAN WARF. 
HOUSE, 50 Fla. ave. n.e., HO. 0082. 

—31 
TWO-STORY BRICK building con- 
taining approx. 2.500 sq. ft., suit- 
able for workshop; laboratory or 
warehouse. Available Sept. 1. THOS. 
J. FISHER & CO., INC.. 738 15th 
st. n.w.. DI. flS.'SO. —28 

NEW FIREPROOF BLDG., conv. 
located In n.w.. containing approx. 
20,000 so. ft. with about 2.000 
so ft. of attractive office space 
with air-conditioning ducts. Sev- 
eral overhead truck door entrances, 
automatic coal heat; suitable for 
storage, wholesale distribution, etc. 
Rent approx. B5c per sq. ft. Now 
vacant. Consult Mr. Taylor or 
Mr. Jenkins. SHANNON & LCCHS 
CO.. Realtors, 1505 H St. N.W. NA. 
2345. —28 

1308 BT. MATTHEWS CT., near 
Conn, and R. I. aves. L. W. 
GROOME8. 18th and Eye sts, —4 

FOR ANY WAREHOUSING SERVICES 
Including negotiable receipts, dis- 
play or office soace. Call AT. 2000, 

BINNING TERMINAL CORP. 
(To Serve You Better Is Our Chief 
Concern). 

119-121! 7th St. S.E. 
1st commercial. Warehouse-garage- 
lot unit. Nr. Capital Warehouse: 2 
story. 29x32 with 12-ft. ceiling. 
Lge. windows. Overhead doors. Has 
office with gas heat and elect. Lge. 
2 van garage with 12-ft. doors. Open- 
ing on 50-ft. alley. Fenced-In lot In 
rear. 50x50 with street entrance 
and flood light. Lge. repair shed. 
*280. JOHN F. DONOHUE & SON. 
314 Penna. ave. s.e. LI. 3-0084. 

WAREHOUSES WANTED 
WAREHOUSE SPACE WANTED — 

From 8,000 to 8,000 sq. It. for man- 
ufacturing; Intend to occupy Im- 
mediately. Call DU. 2728 between 
7 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. —27 

2.000 TO 2.800 SQ. FT. FL. SPACE, 
at least 25 wide. 11-ft. celling: 
water, gas, light, Up. 1st fl. Box 
66-Z, star. rv —28 

INDUSTRIAL PROP. WANTED 
INDUSTRIAL and 2nd commercial 
properties wanted tor sal* or lease 
A M ROTH. RE. 7230_ 

REAL ESTATE WANTED 
I PAY CASH for houses, lots or acre- 

age SCOTT SANDERS. JO 3-6660 
«vps JO 3-013.5 Free appraisal 

FILLING STATION or site, wanted 
for lease or purchase. C. M. JOHN- 
SON. SH. 4 518 or SL. 6318. — 

IMMEDIATE CASH 
for your home, white or colored 
COX & CO RE 1633 

INVESTMENT PROP FOR SALE 
900 FLOWER AVE.. TAK. PK., MD — 

H-unit brick apt. bldg. Net income. 
$3,360. Sale price. $35,000. SH. 

; 6456.. SH. 5101. —28 
OFFICE BLDG., choice downtown lo- 

i cation, monthly income of $735. 
Entirely remodeled. Shows excellent 

! return, only $60,500. On terms. 

| KAY REALTY CO., INC., RA. 2200. 

j 1ST COMM. BLDG, with stores and 
offices; good return and future pos- 

I sibilities. SENATE REALTY CC.. 
EX 3270; eves.. OL 2131. 28* 

ALEXANDRIA. NR. HOT SHOPPE— 
i Modern brick 2-family bldg mini- 

mum upkeep. 1 apt. rented $100 
a month. 4-room owners apt., 
beautifully furnished; $17,500. Call 
Eli7. W Rosen, with WM P. PAR- 
RAMORE. CH. 96t\6; eves.. OW. 
1877. —28 

12-FAMILY APT., priced at only 
$46,000 which is 5.0 times the gross 
annual rental income of $7,705. 
Where can you find a better yield on 
your investment? Only 8 years old. 
located s e., near Census Bureau and 
Navy Hydrographic. All units con- 
tain 1 bedroom. J 1 units are leased 
and 1 is rented on a decontrolled 
basis. This is an unusually attrac- 
tive buy and is worthy of your inves- 
tigation. Substantial cash required 
Call Mr. Smith (today and Sun.. EM. 
1703). THOS. J. FISHER CO.. 
INC., Realtors. DI. 6830. —28 

NEAR LOGAN CIRCLE—Store and 3 
apts., new condition; 5-year lease. 
$215 month; price right, with excel- 
lent terms. SIGLER & TISHLER. 
TU. 2800. —27 

CORNER LOT. 50x115. with frame 
bungalow, located in Woodmont 
Triangle. 1 block off Old George- 
town rri in Bethesda. Can be 
zoned commercial at any time. 
Price $12,000. HALL CO.. WI. 
3250. —1 

MODERN FIREPROOF APT. bldg.— 
Annual income approx. $25,000. 
After expenses and mortgage reduc- 
tion. annual net cash return about 
Ss.ono. Required down payment. 
$52,060. Call Mr Tarver. SL. 8800. 
with E. M FRY. INC.. Realtors. WI. 
6740.___—30_ 

22 UNIT MODERN APT. BLDG. i 
Near 13th and Spring Rd.; white 

tenants. Extremely low rents. 
$10,200 annual income; stoker heat, 
low expenses, good financing, rea- 
sonably priced. 

LISS REALTY CO.. INC. 
101 8 10th St. N.W.. RE. 8264. —20 

NEW 2-FAMILY FLATS 
1729 to 1739 Gales pi. n.e. Each 
apt. has separate front and rear 
entrances, bedrm.. llv. rm., kit. and 
tiled bath. Individual gas a.-c. heat. 
Tenants provide utils., incl. heat. 
Income. $>20 per mo. Price, $12,500 
each. Call Mr. Fairbairn or Mr. 
Hackman, with CONNER & RYON. 
INC., 927 18th st. n.w.. RE. 3216: 
eves- PE, 3228 or WI. 2748. —28 

INVESTMENT PROP. WANTED 
WILL GIVE UP TO $25,000. CASH 

and my clear waterfront farm for 
apartment house of 20 to 30 units. 
The farm is 9 miles from Ocean 
City. Md., has 63 acres, faces hard- 
surfaced road and salt-water cove; 
farm house needs repair. Box 118- 
A. Slar. 28* 

STORES FOR RENT 
BUCKINHAM SHOPPING CENTER— 

Serving area of over 20.000 people, 
excellent opportunity: suitable shop 
on main highway, for ice cream 
parlor, frozen custard, sport goods, 
leather goods. Interior decoration, 
linen and yard goods, candy, book 
store, upholstery, children's furni- 
ture. novelty toys, ladies’ apparel, 
millinery and alterations, radio and 
record appliance store, or loan of- 
fice. Call MR. HISLE. CH. 5000. 313 
N. Glebe rd Arl Va —28 

1620 11th ST. N.W.— 1st floor and 
part basement, size approx. 25x65; 
toilet: double show windows; suit- 
able for men’s clothing, pawnbrokers 
exchange, delicatessen, etc. Imme- 
diate possession: reasonable rent. 
Consult Mr. Taylor or Mr. Jenkins. 
SHANNON & LUCHS CO- Realtors. 
1505 H st. n.w., NA. 2345. —28 

JEFFERSON MANOR, VA. — Owner 
w’ill build new stores for bakery and 
women's and children's wear business 
in this successful shopping center 
now containing large modern Acme 
Super Market, drugstore, variety, 
chain .ciaaner and beauty and bar- 
ber shop. Stores serve community 
of over 1.000 homes. Consult Mr. 
Taylor. SHANNON & LUCHS CO.. 
Realtors, 1505 H st. n.w., NA. 2JJ45. 

SILVER SPRING—Store 20x75/ and 
2nd fl. apt. in excellent shopping 
area. Present tenant moving into 
larger quarters. Will sell this 7-yr. 
lease. Present rent under $200 with 
reas. arrangement. Excel, oppert. 
for juvenile furniture itore. Call 
SH. 5150. —29 

4 th ST. S.W.—Store with 1 room 
and kitchen apt- plus large garage. 
Owner will redecorate. Available 
Sept. 1: $100 mo. LISS REALTY 
CO. RE. 8264. —28 

460# WJS. AVE,, 4 new store* avail. 
Immediately. Excellent for any 
type of business: low rent. KAS8 
REALTY CO. or your broker. EM. 
8100. 

32 CARROLL AVE.. Takoma Pk.. Md. 
Ideal for any business. Call DE. 
6484 for Information. —28 

ME ADO WOOD SHOPPING CENTER, 
on Colesville rd—Four more new 
cement stores, 2,000 sq ft. each; 
8150 per mo OWNER, GE. 1270; 
eves., GE. 4635. —28 

SEVERAL well-located stores (some 
fixtures for rent, one may suit 
your business. NA. 4639. —28 

STORE AVAILABLE for Immediate 
occupancy; approximately 15x70 ft., 
suitable for barber shop and shoe 
repairing On Sheriff rd Fairmont 
Hats.. Md For further Information 
see Mr. Friedlander, 701 N. Wayne 
st., Arlington. Va GL. 3860.—27 

IN HYATTS VILLEN main business 
section, store. 18x50, with most at- 
tractive front and show window; 
suitable for loan office, sporting 
goods, buy and sell, or any retail 
business; moderste rent; good lease. 
Present tenant moving into larger 
store. Phone WA. 8466. 

5404 MARLBORO PIKE — 5-room 
house, lge. bsmt.. for coml. use only. 
Good for any type business, will 
remodel. EX. 8500; eves., TA. 6500. 

_28 
GEORGIA AVE. In Montgomery Hills 
—Available Sept. 15, 22x35. Call 
SH. 3352 —28 

TWO MODERN STORES In shopping 
center. 3730-37-36 10th st. n.e. 2nd 
commercial zone: ample parking, 
wide loading rear alley: 1 store 
15x70 ft. deep, Ideal for comb, 
bakery-pastry shop with ice cream, 
frozen custard: other store 40x120. 
perfect for 5 & 10, hardwares and 
homewares or almost any retail, 
wttblesale or service business req 
large space area. Long lease at low- 
rental to right par y. Telephone 
MR ROSENBERG. GE. 1158. TA. 
2638. —30 

BARBER SHOP. 5013 Wilson blvd. 
Beauty shop, 5015 Wilson blvd. 
Drugstore. 5021 Wilson blvd 
Ready October 1. New and inde- 

pendent JocaJ.ion.__JA. 5474. —27 

MODERN STORE 
In Bethesda Theater bldg Wls. ave. 
nr. Naval Hosp. and 0. S. Public 
Health Institute. When new con- 
struction now under way at institute 
Is completed several thousand new 
employee will be needed. Suitable 
for drugstore, beauty or barber 
shop or almost any type retail busi- 
ness. Large dally attendance at 
theater THOMAS E. HAMPTON. 
8015 Wis. ave., Bethesda, MS. WI 
2425. —28 

ACROSS FROM WARDMAN 
PARK HOTEL 

Attention dress makers! Rare 1st 
floor, beautiful reception rm., 2 Ige. | 
work rooms. Also space on 2nd and 
3rd floors. Vacant. Immediate pos- 
session. See this today. Call S. R. 
MARTIN A CO., 2645 Conn. ave. 
n.w. DU._5366._—26 

NOW AVAILABLE 
One store 13x75 in modern shopping 

center in East Hyattsvllle, available 
Immediately for bakery, variety 
store or children’s wear. Thickly 
populated area, adjacent to 300 apt. 
units. Call Mr. Holland with H. O. 
SMITHY CO, 811 15th st. n.w. 
ST. 3300.—28 

STORES WANTED 
APPROXIMATELY 20x50 FT.; pref- 

erably the vicinity ot 4th and 
Rhode Island n.e.; 1st floor; rea- 
sonable rent. Box 222-Z. Star. —28 

WANT TO BUY small store, with 2nd- 
floor apt., white section. Cash. 
RA. 3200. —29 

OFFICES FOR RENT 
1808 ADAMS MILL RD. N.W., at 
18th and Columbia rd.—Containing 
approx. 10.000 sq. ft. of attractive 
office apace. Modern pvt. entrance 
from street, pvt. elevator, heat 
furnished. Now occupied by Rem- 
ington Rand. Will rent In part or 
whole. Possession can be arranged 
at anr time. THOS. J. FISHER & 
CO.. INC., 738 15th at. n.w., DI. 
6830. —28 

INVESTMENT BUILDING—Pvt. rm 
In law office, reception and secre- 
tarial facilities, furnished or un- 
furnished. NA. 1716; eves.. EM. 
3473. —2 

OFFICE SPACE avail., new bldg.. 1 
to 35 offices, n.e.. good transp. and 
parking. AD. 7589. —29 

1821 K ST. N.W.—5-story elevator 
building, approx. 6.000 sq. ft Whole 
or in part. B. F. SAUL CO.. NA. 
2100. —28 

MODERN OFFICE, air-cond. ele- 
vatored bldg., nr. 8tatler; wall-to- 
wall carpeting, newly dec.; reason- 
able rate; available now. Call MISS 
BERK. RE. 8676. 

OPPOSITE STATLER, ON K ST.— 
Entire modern 2d fl„ air cond., 
elevator bldg., approx. 3.200 sq. 
ft. at $2.75 per ft.; redee. Immed. 
poas. DRURY REALTY CORP., 1737 
K at. n.w.. RE. 1133. —29 

DESK SPACE lncl. tel. ana. aerv.: 
all bus. fae. lncl. auperlor secretar- 
ial aerv., year-'round air cond.; pvt. 
offices avail. IX 2987; —27 

OFFICES FOR RENT (Cont.) 
DESIRABLE I-STORY office bid? 
warehouse and yard apace; will be 
rented in it* entirety or separately; 
suitable for contractors, builders, 
architects, display rms. or light 
manufacturer. zoned 2nd com- 
merical: office bldg, has front dis- 
play window. 4 rms.. 2 toilets and 
2 entrances; will rent entire bldg, 
or divide into 2 units, each with 2 
rms.. toilet and sep entrance; 
warehouse and yard space in rear; 
suitable for merchandise and equip.. 
storage, repair shop or light manu- 
facturer: located 222 Cedar st. n.w., 
Takoma Park, D. C., GE. 0500. MR. 
OT SEN. —1 

TWO 2-RM. SUITES in neart of 
Silver Spring; #100 each per mo. 
Phone SH. 3490. 

OFFICE, street entrance, heat and 
liRht furnished; $50 per mo. 2970 
Mills ave. n.e. —29 

IN CONVENIENT Upper Georgia ave. 
location, $20 month and up; tele- 
phone and secretarial service avail- 
able. Call KAY REALTY CO., INC., 
RA. 2200. —2 

MEDICAL SCIENCE BLDG., 1029 
Vermont ave. n.w—Front office con- 

sisting of reception rm., executive 
office and 2 smaller rms.; com- 

pletely carpeted and air conditioned. 
Carpet and air conditioner optional 
for purchase with rental at fraction 
of cost. Available Oct. I. Rent. 
$100 mo. NA. 7665. —28 

OFFICE SPACE FOR LEASE. 6.000 
sq. ft., 2.000 on each of 2 floors; 
men's and woman's lavatories on 

each floor, self-service elevator; 
$1.10 per sq. ft. Write or call 
W. E HARMAN, 301 Tower Bldg. 
RE. 2466. —28 

OFFICE-SHOWROOM—Over 720 ft 
in heart of downtown, divided into 
2 large rms. and storage space; 
light and airy, excel, for piofes-! 
sional or commercial use Low 
rental. Approx. $2.50 sq. ft. Call 
EX. 8684 for information. —29 

OFFICE with reception room, street 
entrance, heat and light furnished; 
Suitabi® for attorney, accountant, 
etc.; $45 per mo. 2025 R. I ave. 
n.e. —29 

SINGLE OFFICE, approx. 15x15. 
overlooking Farragut Square, at 
17th and Eye; elevator and char 
service; $47.50 WAGGAMAN- 
BRAWNER, Realty Corp. ME. 
2860. —28 

N.W. COR. 7th AND EYE STS. N.W.. 
over Woolworth store—Beautiful 
open space, consisting of approx. 
2.400 sq. ft. with exposures on 
2 sts., men's and women's lava- 
tories: janitor service and heat 
furnished: suitable for insurance 
office, mechanical or business school, 
etc.; reasonable rent. Possession 
Sept. 1. Consult. Mr. Taylor or 
Mr. Jenkins. SHANNON & LUCHS 
CO., Realtors, 1505 H st. n.w. 
NA. 2345. —28 

FOR RENT to satisfactory tenant, 
furn. or unfurn.; 2 lge rms. or 4- 
rm. office suite With kit. and bath 
In Dupont Circle area. Avail, im- 
med. Box 476-T. Star. —28 

NEWLY REMODELED BLDG., pro- 
fessional or business use: 32,000 
ft., consisting 10 rms. 4 baths; 
beautiful new floors, painted walls; 
all outside rms. Will rent as a 
whole or in suites. Jttie beauty of! 
these rms. will aslonitri you. Main 
entrance foyer. 820 H st. n.e ; 2 
other entrances. Phone FR. 3000 
or NA. 0714. —28 

IVANS BUILDING. 1420 New York 
ave. n.w.—Available immediately 
Desirable rooms to meet your re- 
quirements. PENN PROPERTIES. 
474 K st. n.w.. ME. 1107. 

1757 K ST. N.W.—4 lge. offices, ap- 
prox. 900 sq. ft., beautifully deco- 
rated: presently occupied as law 
offices: avail. Sept. 1. Can be seen! 
any time. Carpeting. air-cond. 
equipment. bookshelves. cabinets.! 
Can be purchased If desired. Fori 
inm.. call ST. 4040. —28 ! 

IDEAL OFFICE SPACE—2nd fl with 
direct entrance to street; approx. 
450 sq. ft.; two doors above W. & L. 
on 11th st n.w.; lav. and janitor 
serv. Call W. W. KING, SL. 4562. 

—30 
FOR RENT—2 large offices, furnished; 

vie. of 14th and F; pvt. entrance, 
wall-to-wall carpeting. draperies. 
Venetian blinds, newly decorated. 
NA 3482. —29 

ARLINGTON. VA.—Ideal space for 
insurance, dentist, doctor, fraternal 
club or any general business requir- 
ing a good, clean location in splendid 
shopping center in N. Arlington; very 
reas. rental with all util. furn. lease' 
if desired. Phone OX. 2609 or 
OW. 1004. —27 

330 SQ. FT., good light, suitable 
architect or engineer; $60 mo. See 
MR. KELSEY at 1830 Jefffferson pi. 

31* 
2-ROOM SUITE, lobby floor, switch- 
board service. Apply Managers 
Office, BLACKSTONE HOTEL, DI. 
3510. —27 

3 LARGE FRONT connecting rooms 
for office or a shop. W5 per month; 
G it. between 12th and 13th. For 
information. ME. 9611. 28* 

OPPOSITE STATLER on K—Desir- 
able 3-room office suite w'ith lava- 
tory: 525 sq ft., vacant; $85 month. 
r O 9564. —28 

PRIVATE OFFICE, use of reception 
room; secretarial service: in new 
air-conditioned building. RE. 2190 
on Monday 

LARGE ROOM in attractive iuite, 
facing street; crosa ventilation; sec- 
retarial services; reasonable. AR- 
LINGTON BLDG.. 1025 Vt. ave. n.w.. 
Suite 510. Call Monday between 9 
and 5. ST. 6075. —29 ! 

EXCELLENT LOCATION for national 
organization or representative, med- 
ical or general: 4 large rooms, ap- 
nrox. 900 sq. ft. M. T. FABRIZIO. 
Broker, EX. 6578._ —28 

FOR LEASE 
Office suite. 1 to 4 spacious rooms; 

modern, air conditioned, with ii lav- 
atories; suitable for doctors, dentists, 
attorneys or any other commercial 
use; very reasonable rent and avail- 
able immediately. For further in- 
formation call TE. 9748 or visit #11 
Kins st.. Alexandria. Va. 

CENTURY BUILDING 
Corner 8th and G 8ts. N.W. v 

Several fine offices available at this 
excellent location. Pull service in- 
cluded in reasonable rental. 

CAFRITZ 
J404 K 8T. N.W,, PI. B080. —28 

K ST., NR. STATLER 
3,000 ft. of air-conditioned space in 

modern elevator office bldg., newly 
decorated, suit, lor concern em- 
ploying up to 40 persons: lmmed. 
ocupancy, at less than 82.50 so. 
ft. Call Mr. Holland. H. G. SMITHY 
CO.. 811 1.4 h at. n.w. ST. 3300. 

DUPONT CIRCLE BLDG. 
Offices available for business, pro- 

fessional and trade organisations 
1346 Conn ave.. AD 3200. 

PORTLAND BUILDING 
Offices available at *2 per. ft. 

MARK WINKLER MANAGEMENT. 
RE. 6200. 1117 Vermont ave. n.w. 

OFFICES WANTED 
400 SQ. FT., suitable for dental off. 

Close-in n.w., prefer. Conn. ave. 
WI, 8864 —28 

DESK SPACE FOR RENT 
DESK SPACE with complete secre- 
tarial service, lnclud. telephone and 
mail service. 2017 8 at. n.w. at 
conn. ave. n.w. 817.60 per month. 
Call DE 8000. —27 

DESK SPACE. In centrally located 
bldg.: ideal for sales representative 
or real estate broker. Apply 1025 
Vermont ave. n.w., Suite 313. DI. 
5740._ —31 

LOTS FOR SALE 
2 LOTS, 80 by 120 ft. each, on Ray- 

mond ave. n.e.; 100 ft. of! Queens 
Chapel rd.; or will exchange for 
waterfront cottage. HO. 1414; 
eves.. NO. 7307. —29 

IN THE BEAUTIFUL SECTION of 
Falls Church, Va.—83x208 ft.. 
fronting on a paved rd.. with sewer 
and water ready and paid for; nice 
homes on all sides: $3,000. Call 
Mr Franklin. WEAVER BROS.. 
INC., Washington Bldg., DI. 8300; 
eves.. OL. 4458. —28 

SACRIFICE—Two lots. Belby on the 
Bay"; good location: $250 each, 
half of present value; consider trade 
or easy terms. Box 41-A, Star. 

28* 
MUST SACRIFICE—2 lots, 75-ft. 

frontage each; Lanham Park. De- 
fense hwy., Bowie 4339 (ask oper.i. 

—1 
CHEVERLY, MD.—Wooded. corner 

lot overlooking pk.: '/g blk. bus; 
145-ft. frontage; $2,250 or best 
offer. UN. 4268. —28 

BEAUTIFUL 44-ACRE LOT. exclusive 
section in suburban Alexandria. Call 
CH. 1613. —28 

UNIVERSITY PARK. MD.—Beauti- 
ful wooded lot on prettiest street, 
1 block from transportation; 
65x130; $2,800 or best offer. WA. 
2403. —28 

RANCH AND BUNGALOW SITE— 
Hillcrest, Fort Davis, s.e. and Hill- 

crest Hts., Md., $1,750 up; cash or 
terms. A. A. CAROZZA, 2327 Penn, 
ave. s.e., AT. 8941; eves., VI. 0890. 

—2 
BUILD OR BUY A HOME in Burnt 
Mills Village, the choice residential 
sec of Silver Spring; located out 
Colesvllle rd. about 1 mi. beyond 
traffic light at Four Cornars: lots 
90 to 150 ft. fronts Come out Sat. 
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
calls Sunday. —31 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MD.—277 
acres at $160 per acre, with 1-mile 
frontage on hard-surfaced road. 
Now being usfd as a cattle farm 
but can easily be converted to dairy 
farm. Good bluegrass pasture with 
stream that Waters the entire farm. 
12-rm. house in good cond. and 1 
tenant house, plenty of outbldgs. 
Attractively financed. Call Mr. Ben- 
son, NA. 4933: eves, and Sun., 
OR. 3458, with OTIS L. WIL- 
LIAMS. Jr. —28 

APPROXIMATELY 32 ACRES, well- 
started peach and apple orchard, 
new 2-car garage and 3-rm. apt. 
with bath, In Howard County. Con- 
sidered most beautiful building site. 
Call SH. 5509. —27 

FREDERICK COUNTYi *22.000—On 
U. S. hwy., new gas station, 'new 
liquor store. 20 acres, with 7-room 
country home and many farm build- 
ings; 140 more acres available, in- 
cluding new unfinished bungalow 
Ideal for tourist home and stock 
farm. A bargain. If take all at *35 
000. JOHN BURDOFT. R. F D. 2. 

Silver Spring, Md. Call Ashton. Md. 
3846. —28 

a 12.000 — NR. SCHOOLS. 3 acre 
chicken farm, all redecorated 3- 
bedrm. country home, oil heat, full 
bsmt.. gar., poultry house 20x80. 
brooder house, smoke house, fruit 
trees, strawberries, shade, on hard 
road, sparkling well water, all 
fenced, garden tractor. Goes to 
quick buyer. JOHN BURDOFT. R. 
F. D. 2, Silver Spring. Call Ashton 
Md. 3846. —28 

MONTGOMERY CO. — Vacant. Pos- 
session at once. 65 acres, on good 
road; 6-rm. country home, bath, 
elec., phone, lge. bank barn, many 
other outbldgs.; some growing craps. 
30 acres under cultivation, balance 
in grazing. 6 acres of woods, spar- 
kling spring water. JOHN BUR- 
DOFT. Colesvllle, Md. Call Ashton, 
Md.. 3846.—28 

HOWARD CO. — 165 acres: large, 
white stone house. 150 years old. in 
A-l condition: 5 fireplaces, 3 baths. 
5 bedrooms and servants' quarters; 
also tenant house, large bank barn. 
1 ml. of new board fencing, beauti- 
ful grounds, iarge shade trees, 
shrubbery; stone house sets back, 
nicely; property fronts on highway; 
large stream with sparkling spring: 
165 acres: all under cultivation and 
grazing; 200 more fertile acres ad- 
joining avail, with house and large 
bank barn, large stream, sparkling 
spring water; frontage on highway: 
a bargain if you take all; Ideal for 
dairy or stock farm; immediate 
possession. 

JOHN BURDOFT 
R.F.D. 2. Silver Spring, Md. Call 
Ashton. Md. 3846. —28 

45-ACRE CHICKEN FARM 
$15,000. New. modern 3-bedrm. 
country home, with fireplace: on 

good road; new 100-ft. poultry 
house; lovely stream: all fenced for 
ducks and geese; 25 acres under 
cultivation, balance in woods: good 
location. Gaithersburg area. Act 
quick. $3,000 down. Garden tractor 
included JOHN BURDOFT. R.F.D. 
2, Silver {hiring, Md. Call Ashton. 
Md. 3846. _—2* 

$12,500 
120-acre farm: 80 acres clear and 
balance In woodland. Improved with 
small los house, modern, with 2 
bedrooms and bath on 2nd floor, 
larae llvin* room with fireplace. 

combined!^*1 inSae ■flC-TR 
“‘EASTMAN & SEAY 
Exclusive Realtors, FA. 2920.S —*• 

FARMS FOR SALE (Cont.) 
EXCELLENT STOCK FARM ol 769 

acres, approx. 600 acres tillable land, 
on U. S. No. 65. Price, $50,000; on 
good terms 

250 acre Loudoun Co. Beautiful view, 
excel, fences, good outbldgs., 6-rm. 
frame dwelling. $18,950. 

157 acre stock and grain farm on 
Potomac River in Loudoun Co., ex- 
cel. house of 7 rms. and bath, in 
beautiful setting, large stock barn. 
Bargain at $23,000 which would not 
cover cost of improvements. 

I have several excellent buys in dairy 
farms located in the Wash, area 
PENTAGON REALTY CO. Fairfax 
_3!»6._ __ 

—27 I 

A FARMER’S FARM 
827 acres of Ine manor loam wp!1 

limed and fertilized, 35 miles from 
D C. in Maryland near Merriotl- 
ville. A historic old stone center-hall 
residence suitable for remodeling | 
A modern 7-room farm manager's 
house, a small tenant home, log 
slave quarters remodeled as guest 
home. bath, electricity 2 barns, 
elec, and water piped. Large stream 
and several springs. 4 wells. 3 Meyer 
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
the 4 fresh water lakes. An easily 
accessible natural protected harbor 
yacht basin where you may build 
your own dock. Take your choice 
of any one of the tree shaded lots 
in the harbor area, at or near any 
of the lakes, on the bay. or at the 
shore of the Patuxent. Or you may 
buy any one of the generously pro- 
portioned cottage sites for as little 
as $295 (70x451 in our lovely 
section six. Whichever site you 
choose, you have unlimited use of 
all the other waterfront areas. Easy 
to follow directions: Out Bladens- 
burg rd. to Peace Cross. Bear 
right on Landover rd. (Route No 
2021. through Upper Marlboro on 
Route 4 to Wells Corner, turn right 
on No. 418 through Prince Fred- 
erick (Route No. 21 for 15 miles, 
left to the sign to DRUM POINT 
BEACH. DRUM POINT BEACH 
CORP., Owners. Developers, Calvert 
Realty Agency. Southern Bldg.. RE. 
8438. Sat. and Sun. phone OR. 
2740. —28 

SHADY SIDE. MD.—Beautiful bun- 
galow. 24x24, half acre ground, 
outside fireplace; groves com- 

pletely furnished, including oil f 
heater; Frigidaire: water and 
wharf rights; sacrifice. EX. 6101, 
Ext. 16.27* 

GET OUT OF TOWN 
$5,000—$900 DOWN 

You can own this pretty home over- 
looking water. 2 lge. screened 
porches. 2 bedrms. lge. Uv. rm., 
full bath, modern kit., 8-ft. refrig. 
Call Mr Walter. UN. 3371. COX 
&, CO.. INC., UN. 1626. —28 

WATERFRONT PROP. FOR RENT 
KENWOOD BEACH—Large cottage, 

clean, nicely furn.. conveniences; 
crabbing, fishing. Phone UN. 1729. 

■ <sO 

BAY RIDGE—400 excel, lots in this 
fine section for sale. Prices dras- 
tically reduced to as little as $750 
with $76 down, easy terms. KASS 
REALTY CO.. EM. 8100 

COTTAGE FOR RENT. Labor Day 
week. North Beach, Md. Call AX. 
3544. —28 

FURN. APT. for rent or sale, 1 block 
from water: kit., bath and shower, 
dinette, lge. llv. rm.. lge clothes 
closet and porch. West River 4Jj62. 

BEAUTIFUL COTTAGE overlooking 
Chesapeake Bay; accom. 5: quiet.' 
restful. Mo. or year around; all 
conveniences. West River 6046. 28* 

COLONIAL BEACH. VA.—Small cot- 
tage avail. Au«. 27 through Labor 
Day or longer if desired. EM. ,99o. 

COTTAGE 414. Sherwood Forest, Md.. 
available after Labor Day; $50 
weekly, all utilities; ;t bedrms.: re- 
stricted. TB. 5667. —28 

SHERWOOD FOREST—Beach cot., 
furn., sleeps 8; for 2 wks., begin. 
Aug. 29. $125. KE. 3-5751. —28 

WEST RIVER — Waterfront cottage, 
а. m.i.; sleeps 12: large fenced lawn; 
avail Aug. 29 through Sept.; $5u 
wk. UN. 0239. —28 

COLONIAL BEACH COTTAGE—Clean, 
gas, electricity and plumbing. 8ept. 
4th and on; $35 week. AX. 2901. 

MODERN COTTAGE and bath, sleeps 
б. on Chesapeake Bay. 27 miles 
from D C Franklin Manor; avail. 
Sept. 7. $40 per week. OW. 5603. 

WOODLAND BEACH, MD.—Beautiful 
5-bedrm. furnished cottage, a.m.i., 
available for Labor Day; also Sept, 
and Oct. Call OR. 4808. —28 

NO. BEACH PK.-ALovely 6-rm. mod. 
cottage: sleeps 12; $45 wk. 1 family: 
$55 for 2. Boat. WI. 9113. —27 

N. Y. AVE. AND FENWICK ST N.E. 
—30x120x20, immediate possession. 
MICHAEL WALSH & SONS, 1211 
Eye st. n.w., RE. 8282. —29 

BEAUTIFUL COTTAGE, overlooking 
the Chesapeake Bay. Accommodates 
7. Quiet, restful. Rent by month 
or year round. Adults- all conveni- 
ences. West River 6068. —27 

BEVERLY BEACH, MD.—Clean cot- 
tage. accommodates 6; avail. Aug. 
28 to end of season. CH. 1850. —27 

BREEZY POINT BEACH—Large cot- 
tage. sleeping 10: screened, a.m.i. 
Avail. Sun. Sept. 4, by week. Call 
CH. 5084. —38 

LONG BEACH — 2 and 4 bedroom 
cottages available after Aug. 7. 
rentals, $46 to $75 per wk.: well 
furnished: strictly modern; drive to 
Long Beach or Phone Prince Freder- 
ick 308-J. M. E. ROCKHILL. INC 

DARES BEACH. MD.—Large 'cot- 
tage, sleeps 9: bath, hot water, 
gas range, elec, refgr.; $60 wk. 

SCIENTISTS CUFFS, Port Republic. 
Md.—Cottages for weekly rental 
after Sept. 5, to college graduates, 
at restricted Bay Beach. Cottages 
and lots for sale. Community Bldg., 
fresh-water lake: drive down 4.6 
miles beyond Prince Frederick. 
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